at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 9th October 2021
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Henry Dover
Isaac Morris
Ethan Bradyjones
o Devere

Ethan Bond
Samuel Holloway
Daniel Raymond
C Walkerpowell
Zak Ferguson
Mark Ruby

J Blevins

Luke Birdseye
Kristian Tung
Samuel Lea
Daniel Shattock
Alfred Pipe

Will Steadman
Max Berry
Matthew Russell
Finley Mayoh
Huxley Crush
Lachlan Finch
Josh Burns
Edward Enser
Rio Carr
Cameron Lomax
Euan Supple
Christopher Parker
Oakley Denson
Tyler Hawley
Evan Johnson
Alessio Tutt
George Hopkins
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National Road Relays

- Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

Leg Time
Shaftesbur A
Cambridge& A
WirralAc
MorpethHar
GosforthHa
NorthSomer
WoodfordGr A
CityOfPort
RotherhamH A
PooleAc A
GatesheadH
WindsorSlo
EalingSout
WorcesterA A
AldershotF
Cambridge& B
Chelmsford
SaintEdmun
SalfordHar
StockportH
TonbridgeA A
SaffronAC
SwindonHar
BracknellA A
KetteringT
TiptonHarr A
Bedford&Co
ReadingAc
ChilternHa A
Birchfield A
WoodfordGr B
Blackheath A
TonbridgeA B

11:42
1151
11:53
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:05
12:09
12:13
12:16
12:17
12:21
12:27
12:34
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:45
12:47
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:53
12:54

34
35
36
37
38
39

email

Henry Samkin
Zachary Segal
Joshua Fisher
Luke Talbot
Jack O'leary
Sam Yates

Jack Davisblack
Daniel Conway
Innes Omalley
Jack Harvey
George Oconnor
Ben Stevenson
Tom Burdett
Jack O™reilly
Tom Cugnoni
Ted Marston
Benjamin Darlow
Oscar Wyszynski
Joseph Pointon
Morgan Hill
Thomas Claridge
Alfiejames Ward
Benjamin Roach

Joshua Williamson

Bene Taylor
Ben Taylor
Arthur Cooke
Jasper Cooper
Josef Willis
Eliott Beard
Alexander Brand
James Burton
Leo Merritt
Finlay Nunn

LincolnWel
StAlbansSt
Shaftesbur B
CharnwoodA
Solihull&S A
NuneatonHa
Shaftesbur C
CityOfNorw C
CityOfNorw A
WellsCityH
RoyalSutto
DerbyAC
Birmingham A
ValeRoyalA A
CityOfNorw B
Blackheath B
Gloucester
Rushcliffe
Wreake&Soa A
Birmingham B
TonbridgeA C
WoodfordGr C
LiverpoolH B
ValeRoyalA B
NottsAc
LiverpoolH A
Cambridge& C
Rugby&Nort
AbingdonAc
WorcesterA B
RotherhamH B
TiptonHarr B
Birchfield B
PooleAc B
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15:12
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National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 9th October 2021

- Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 George Keen Cambridge& A  11:47 23:38+ 1 38 Dannyray Murdey  SaffronAC

2 Tj Jones WirralAc 1157 23:50+ 1 39 Ben Brooker KetteringT

3 Benjamin Peck SaintEdmun 11:50 24:07+ 15 40 Toby Nelson CityOfNorw B

4 Silas Christie GosforthHa 12:25 2420+ 1 41 Dylan Bran TonbridgeA B

5 Max Richards WoodfordGr A 12:30 24:226+ 2 42 Adam Bayley Rushcliffe

6 Ryan Davies MorpethHar 12:36 24:31- 2 43 Wiliam Annable  DerbyAC

7 Lewis Buchallt  Cambridge& B 12:19 24:32+ 9 44 Ewan Macnab ValeRoyalA A

8 Samuel Greenstein Shaftesbur A 12:53 24:35- 7 45 Alexander Buro NorthSomer

9 George Thomas  WindsorSlo 12:47 24:47+ 3 46 Mackenzie Bloxham Wreake&Soa A

10 William Campbell CityOfPort 12:55 24:52- 2 47 Olie Castle WellsCityH

11 B Brucegonzalez  AldershotF 12:44 2453+ 4 48 Aron Asher Gloucester

12 Ethan Nation SalfordHar 12:35 24:56+ 7 49 J Smithmcgloin NottsAc

13 Luke Parker RotherhamH A  13:00 24:58- 4 50 Ned Gilford Rugby&Nort

14 Jamie Macdonald TonbridgeA A 12:43 25:17+ 7 51 Harry Foord CharnwoodA

15 Jeya Kandola CityOfNorw A 12:11 2523+ 27 52 David Barclay TonbridgeA C

16 Linus Burnage WorcesterA A 13221 25:26- 2 53 Jake Orr RotherhamH B

17 James Winship BracknellA A 12:49 2527+ 7 54 Oly Carrington AbingdonAc

18 Noah Campion Bedford&Co 12:43 2528+ 9 55 Iwan Wiliams LiverpoolH B

19 Jasper Humphries LincolnWel 12:39 25:34+ 15 56 Nicholas Hames  Cambridge& C

20 Joseph Perry Chelmsford 13:19 25:35- 3 57 Samuel Richards TiptonHarr B

21 Ryan Openshaw  PooleAc A 13:40 25:39- 11 58 Connor Blincoe Birchfield B

22 Miles Brown Blackheath A 12:46 25:39+ 10 59 Harry Drew PooleAc B

23 Jonah Marks Shaftesbur B 12:45 25:43+ 13 60 Oliver Banda Birmingham B

24 Jack Choules SwindonHar 13:08 25:45- 1 Fastestrunners over stage 2:

Pl B GREE e e s

27 Luca Shaw GatesheadH 1353 2553- 16 o Colamn Peck SamtEdmun

28 Reuben Fabian WoodfordGr B 13:06 2557+ 3 ] Jones VirralAc

29 Laurie Gawne ChilternHa A 13:10 2600 0 4 Liam Mccay LiverpoolH A

30 Benjamin Gostick StAlbansSt 13:.02 26:00+ 5 5 Jeya Kandola CityOfNorw A

31 Ethan Patel RoyalSutto 12:47 26:02+ 13 6 Lewis Buchallet Cambridge& B

32 Thomas Dainty Solihull&S A 13:03 26:03+ 6 7 Silas Christie GosforthHa

gi Il:iam '\EQCC;V EiYeLICf’_OICgHAA iggg gggg’r 22 8 Max Richards WoodfordGr A
uca Bradley irchfie : 12- ~

35 Jeremy Maclean Birmingham A  12:55 26:20+ 11 190 Etr:;n S::};gg I\SA?IO;C:::;

36 Connor Gowing CityOfNorw C 13:12 2622+ 5 y P

37 Seth Avery TiptonHarr A 13:44 26:23- 11
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13:11
13:51
13:13
13:41
13:36
15:11
13:48
14:25
14:13
13:48
13:27
14:55
14:22
13:38
14:17
15:04
15:04
15:52
15:39
16:37
21:45

11:47
11:50
11:57
12:04
12:11
12:19
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:36
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26:25-
26:26-
26:41+
26:45-
26:49+
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27:04+
27:.07-
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27:38-
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33:03+
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National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 9th October 2021

- Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 Wiliam Strickley WirralAc

2 Isaac Rothwell Cambridge& A
3 James Peck SaintEdmun
4  Jimmy Geller WoodfordGr A
5 James Dargan AldershotF

6 Reece Slater GosforthHa

7 Bertie Marr MorpethHar

8 Abdirahim Hamud Shaftesbur A
9 Henry Jonas CityOfNorw A
10 Isaac Arnott TonbridgeA A
11 Joshua Mingoia WindsorSlo
12 Samuel Marney BracknellA A
13 Henry Pickard StockportH

14 Arty Wilsonspence WorcesterA A
15 Fletcher Hart SwindonHar
16 Benjamin Gibbard CityOfPort

17 William Nuttall Chelmsford
18 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH A
19 Lewis Brown SalfordHar
20 Oliver Douglass GatesheadH
21 George Shaw Blackheath A
22 Leo Roncarati Shaftesbur B
23 George Hope RoyalSutto

24 Benedict Whittle Shaftesbur C
25 Thomas Askey ChilternHa A
26 Gethin Rogers Cambridge& B
27 Lucas Mansell KetteringT

28 Alexander Mcdonald StAlbansSt

29 Wright Nathan WoodfordGr B
30 Ethan Caimns Bedford&Co
31 Cameron West LincolnWel
32 Tim Bongaerts CityOfNorw B
33

Matthew Price Solihull&S A

11:44 3534+ 1 34 Max Chappelle Birchfield A
12:10 35:48- 1 35 Dylan Carney ValeRoyalA A
12:16 36:23 0 36 Adam Jeddo TonbridgeA B
12:09 3635+ 1 37 Oscar Fleming Birmingham A
11:50 36:43+ 6 38 Patrick Welsh DerbyAC
12:27 36:47- 2 39 Archie Bradbury Rushcliffe
12:21 36:52- 1 40 Samuel Wright SaffronAC
12:22 3657 0 41 Dominic Evans Rugby&Nort
1155 37:18+ 6 42 Korey Hazlewood TiptonHarr A
12:28 37:45+ 4 43 Alex Kely LiverpoolH A
13:00 37:47- 2 44 Bradley Glover WellsCityH
12:36 38:03+ 5 45 Dylan Green PooleAc A
12:15 38:05+ 12 46 Kyle Burford NorthSomer
12:44 3810+ 2 47 Charlie Coles Gloucester
12:27 38:12+ 9 48 Sam Haines CharnwoodA
1323 38:15- 6 49 Harry Richards AbingdonAc
12:44 3819+ 3 50 Richard Brotherton Wreake&Soa A
13:24 3822- 5 51 Oliver Brown Birmingham B
13:38 38:34- 7 Fastestrunners over stage 3:
12544 38537+ 71 wiliam Strickley WirralAc
12;58 38;37+ 1 2 James Dargan AldershotF
12:54 3837+ 1 .
12:49 3851+ 8 3 Henry Jonas CityOfNorw A
1311 39:03+ 2 4 Jimmy Geller WoodfordGr A
13:08 39:08+ 4 5 Isaac Rothwell Cambridge& A
14:38 39:10- 19 6 Henry Pickard StockportH
12:58 39:24+ 12 7 James Peck SaintEdmun
13:26  39:26+ 2 g Bertie Marr MorpethHar
5’{;?3 ggig 1; 9 Abdirahim Hamud  Shaftesbur A
14-14 39:48: 1o 1OReece Slater GosforthHa
13:08 3949+ 8 1lFletcher Hart SwindonHar
13.55 3958- 1
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17:07

11:44
11:50
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12:09
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National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 9th October 2021

Under 17 Men

— Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Wirral Ac
1 Ethan Bradyjones (3) 11:53
3 William Strickley 1) 11:44

2 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac

1 Isaac Morris (2) 11:51
3 Isaac Rothwell (2) 12:10

3  Saint Edmund Pacers
1 Max Berry (18) 12:17
3 James Peck (3) 12:16

4 Woodford Green Ac With Essex L

11:56
12:09

1 Daniel Raymond
3 Jimmy Geller

)
4)

2

2

2

2

Tj Jones
LAY
George Keen

Benjamin Peck

nAy

Max Richards

5 AldershotFarnham & District

1 Daniel Shattock (15) 12:09
3 James Dargan (5) 11:50

6 GosforthHarriers & Ac
1 Ethan Bond (5) 1155
3 Reece Slater (6) 12:27

7  Morpeth Harriers & Ac
1 o Devere (4) 11:55
3 Bertie Marr (7) 1221

8 ShaftesburyBarnet Harriers
2 Samuel Greenstein

1 Henry Dover (1) 11:42
3 Abdirahim Hamud (8) 12:22
9 City Of Norwich Ac
1 Innes Omalley (42) 13:12
3 Henry Jonas (9) 11:55
10 TonbridgeAc

1 Huxley Crush (21) 12:34
3 lIsaac Arnott (10) 12:28

2 B Brucegonzalez

2

2

2

2

Silas Christie

Ryan Davies
LAY
LAY
Jeya Kandola

nAy

Jamie Macdonald

11  Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow

1 Luke Birdseye

3 Joshua Mingoia

12 Bracknell Ac
1 Edward Enser (24) 12:38
3 Samuel Marney (12) 12:36
13 StockportHarriers & Ac
1 Finley Mayoh (20) 12:27
3 Henry Pickard (13) 12:15
14 Worcester Ac

1 Samuel Lea (14) 12:05
3 Arty Wilsonspence (14) 12:44
15 Swindon Harriers

1 Josh Burns (23) 12:37
3 Fletcher Hart (15) 12:27
16 City Of Portsmouth Ac
1 C Walkerpowell (8) 11:57
3 Benjamin Gibbard (16) 13:23
17 Chelmsford Ac

1 Wil Steadman (17) 12:16
3 William Nuttall (17) 12:44

(12) 12:00
(11) 13:00

2

2

2

2

2

18 Rotherham Harriers & Ac

1 Zak Ferguson (9) 11:58
3 Joshua Gilbert (18) 13:24
19 Salford Harriers & Ac
1 Matthew Russell (19) 12:21
3 Lewis Brown (19) 13:38

2

2

20 Gateshead Harriers & Ac

1 J Blevins
3 Oliver Douglass

(11) 12:00
(20) 12:44

21 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

1 Alessio Tutt
3 George Shaw

(32) 12:53
(21) 12:58
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2

2

George Thomas

nAy

James Winship

J Catterall

nAy

Linus Burmage

Jack Choules

William Campbell

Joseph Perry

nAy

Luke Parker

Ethan Nation

Luca Shaw

nAy

Miles Brown

35:34
(2) 1157

35:48
(1) 1147

36:23
(3) 11:50

36:35
(5) 12:30

36:43
(11) 12:44

36:47
(4) 12:25

36:52
(6) 12:36

36:57
(8) 12:53

37:18
(15) 12:11

37:45
(14) 12:43

37:47
(9) 12:47

38:03
(17) 12:49

38:05
(25) 13:23

38:10
(16) 13:21

38:12
(24) 13:08

38:15
(10) 12:55

38:19
(20) 13:19

38:22
(13) 13:00

38:34
(12) 12:35

38:37
(27) 1353

38:37
(22) 12:46

22  Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘B’ 3837

1 Joshua Fisher (36) 12:58 2 Jonah Marks (23) 12:45
3 Leo Roncarati (22) 12:54

23 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 38.51

1 George Oconnor (44) 13:15 2 Ethan Patel (31) 12:47
3 George Hope (23) 12:49

24 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘C 39.03

1 Jack Davisblack (40) 13:04 2 Spike Blake (26) 12:48
3 Benedict Whittle (24) 1311

25  Chiltern Harriers Ac ‘A" 39:.08

1 Oakley Denson (29) 1250 2 Laurie Gawne (29) 13:10
3 Thomas Askey (25) 13:.08

26 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac ‘B’ 39:10

1 Alfred Pipe (16) 12:13 2 Lewis Buchallet (7) 12:19
3 Gethin Rogers (26) 14:38

27 Kettering Town Harriers 39:24

1 RioCar (25) 12:38 2 Ben Brooker (39) 13:48
3 Lucas Mansell (27) 12:58

28 StAlbans Striders 39:26

1 Zachary Segal (35) 12:58 2 Benjamin Gostick (30) 13:02
3 Alexander Mcdonald(28) 13:26

29 Woodford Green Ac With EssexL ‘B’ 39:29

1 Evan Johnson (31) 1251 2 Reuben Fabian (28) 13:06
3 Wright Nathan (29) 13:32

30 Bedford & County Ac 39:45

1 Euan Supple (27) 12:45 2 Noah Campion (18) 12:43
3 Ethan Cairns (30) 14:17

31 Lincoln Wellington AC 39:48

1 Henry Samkin (34) 1255 2 Jasper Humphries (19) 12:39
3 Cameron West (31) 14:14

32 City Of Norwich Ac ‘B’ 39:49

1 Tom Cugnoni (48) 13:30 2 Toby Nelson (40) 13:11
3 Tim Bongaerts (32) 13:.08

33 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A" 39:58

1 Jack O'leary (38) 13:00 2 Thomas Dainty (32) 13:.03
3 Matthew Price (33) 13:55

34 Birchfield Harriers ‘A 40:.01

1 Tyler Hawley (30) 12250 2 Luca Bradley (34) 13:22
3 Max Chappelle (34) 13:49

35 Vale Royal Ac ‘AT 40:11

1 Jack O™rellly (47) 13:28 2 Ewan Macnab (44) 13:36
3 Dylan Carney (35) 13:.07

36 TonbridgeAc ‘B’ 40:19

1 George Hopkins (33) 12254 2 Dylan Bran (41) 13:51
3 Adam Jeddo (36) 13:34

37 BirminghamRunning Athletics& ‘A" 40:23

1 Tom Burdett (46) 13:25 2 Jeremy Maclean (35) 12:55
3 Oscar Fleming (37) 14:03

38 DerbyAC 40:32

1 Ben Stevenson (45) 13:18 2 Wiliam Annable (43) 13:41
3 Patrick Welsh (38) 13:33

39 RushcliffeAc 40:33

1 Oscar Wyszynski (51) 13:36 2 Adam Bayley (42) 13:13
3 Archie Bradbury (39) 13:44

40 SaffronAC 40:40

1 Lachlan Finch (22) 12:.36 2 Dannyray Murdey (38) 13:49
3 Samuel Wright (40) 14:15

41 Rugby & Northampton Ac 40:41

1 Jasper Cooper (61) 14:26 2 Ned Gilford (50) 13:27
3 Dominic Evans (41) 12:48

42 TiptonHarriers ‘A" 40:43

1 Cameron Lomax (26) 12:39 2 Seth Avery (37) 13:44
3 Korey Hazlewood (42) 14:20

Spurt
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at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 9th October 2021

43 Liverpool Harriers & Ac

1 Ben Taylor (59) 14.04 2
3 Alex Kelly (43) 14:46
44 Wells City Harriers

1 Jack Harvey (43) 1313 2
3 Bradley Glover (44) 14:08
45 Poole Ac

1 Mark Ruby (10) 11:59 2
3 Dylan Green (45) 16:09

46 North Somerset Ac

1 Samuel Holloway (6) 11:56 2
3 Kyle Burford (46) 14:42
47 Gloucester Ac

1 Benjamin Darlow (50) 13:33 2
3 Charlie Coles (47) 14:13
48 Charnwood AC

1 Luke Talbot (37) 1258 2
3 Sam Haines (48) 14:31
49 AbingdonAc

1 Josef Willis (62) 1435 2
3 Harry Richards (49) 13:45

50 Wreake & Soar Valley
1 Joseph Poainton (52) 1337 2
3 Richard Brotherton (50) 15:14

51 Birmingham Running Athletics &

1 Morgan Hill (53) 1338 2
3 Oliver Brown (51) 17:.07

Incomplete Teams:
City Of Norwich Ac

1 Daniel Conway (41) 1310 2
NottsAc

1 Bene Taylor (58) 14:.03 2
TonbridgeAc

1 Thomas Claridge (54) 13:39 2

Rotherham Harriers & Ac
1 Alexander Brand (64) 14:48 2

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
1 Benjamin Roach (56) 1357 2

Cambridge & Coleridge Ac

1 Arthur Cooke (60) 14:17 2
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National Road Relays

(58) 15:39

(59) 16:37

(57) 15:52

Liam Mccaf‘ 40'(5;:;) 12:04 Tipton Harriers ‘B’
1 James Burton (65) 14:55 2 Samuel Richards
Olie Castle 41'2'12) 14:25 Birchfield Harriers ‘B’
1 Leo Merritt (66) 15:12 2 Connor Blincoe
‘A 41:4 (o
Ryan Openshaw (281) 13:40 . Poole Ac B
1 Finlay Nunn (67) 16:26 2 Harry Drew
poander oy 1511 Ealing Southall & Middlesex Ac
1 Kristian Tung (13) 12:01
41:59 Reading Ac
Aron Asher (48) 14:13 1 Christopher Parker (28_) 12:47
Nuneaton Harriers
42:24 1 Sam Yates (39) 13.04
Harry Foord (51) 14:55 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’
1 Ted Marston (49) 13:30
42:37 Woodford Green Ac With Essex L ‘C’
Olly Carrington (54) 14:17 1 Alfiglames Ward ~ (55) 13:51
Vale Royal Ac ‘B’
‘A 42:39 1 Joshua Wiliamson (57) 13:59
Mackenzie Bloxham (46) 13:48 Worcester Ac ‘B’
1 Eliott Beard (63) 14:35
‘B’ 52:30
Oliver Banda (60) 21:45 Fastest of all Iegs
1 Henry Dover Shaftesbur A 11:42 (1)
2 Wiliam Strickley WirralAc 11:44 (3)
3 George Keen Cambridge& A 11:47 (2)
C 4 Benjamin Peck SaintEdmun 11:50 (2)
Connor Gowing (36) 1312 = James Dargan AldershotF 11:50 (3)
6 Isaac Morris Cambridge& A 11:51 (1)
) ] 7 Ethan Bradyjones WirralAc 11:53 (1)
J Smithmegloin (49) 1348 g Henry Jonas CityOfNorw A 1155 (3)
i~ = o0 Devere MorpethHar 11:55 (1)
) C = Ethan Bond GosforthHa 11:55 (1)
David Barclay (52) 14:22
‘B’
Jake Orr (53) 13:38
‘B’
Iwan Williams (55) 15:.04
‘c
Nicholas Hames (56) 15:04
Spurt
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